ITV1
ITV1
ITV1
ITV1
ITV1

ITV1

ITV1
ITV1
ITV1
ITV1
ITV1
ITV1

ITV4

ITV1
ITV1
ITV1
ITV1
ITV1
ITV1

ITV4

Monday, March 2, 2026

2.30pm
3.05pm
3.40pm
4.20pm
5.00pm
5.35pm

6.10pm

2.30pm
3.05pm
3.40pm
4.20pm
5.00pm
5.35pm

6.10pm

2.30pm
3.05pm
3.40pm
4.15pm
4:50pm
5.35pm

6.10pm

@
ROYAL
ASCOT

ORDER OF RUNNING - ROYAL ASCOT 2026
Total Prize money £10,645,000

FIRST DAY - TUESDAY 16 JUNE

Total Prize Money £2,765,000

The Queen Anne Stakes (Group 1) 4+ £800,000 Straight Mile
The Coventry Stakes (Group 2) 2 £200,000 Six Furlongs
The King Charles IIT Stakes (Group 1) 3+ £700,000 Five Furlongs
The St James’s Palace Stakes (Group 1) 3 colts £700,000 Round (Old) Mile
The Ascot Stakes (Handicap) (Class 2) (0-100) 4+ £120,000 Two Miles, Four
Furlongs
The Wolferton Stakes (Listed) 4+ £125,000 One Mile, Two
Furlongs
The Copper Horse Stakes (Handicap) 4+ £120,000 One Mile, Six Furlongs

(Class 2) (0-100)

SECOND DAY - WEDNESDAY 17th JUNE

Total Prize Money £2,110,000

The Queen Mary Stakes (Group 2) 2 fillies £175,000 Five Furlongs
The Queen’s Vase (Group 2) 3 £265,000 One Mile, Six Furlongs
The Duke of Cambridge Stakes (Group 2) 4+ fillies £250,000 Round (Old) Mile
& mares
The Prince of Wales's Stakes (Group 1) 4+ £1,000,000 One Mile, Two
Furlongs
The Royal Hunt Cup (Heritage Handicap) 3+ £175,000 Straight Mile
(Class 2) (Open)
The Kensington Palace Stakes (Handicap) 4+ fillies £120,000 Straight Mile
(Class 2) (0-105) & mares
The Windsor Castle Stakes (Listed) 2 £125,000 Six Furlongs

THIRD DAY — THURSDAY 18t JUNE

Total Prize Money £1,620,000

The Chesham Stakes (Listed) 2 £125,000 Seven Furlongs
The King George V Stakes (Handicap) 3 £120,000 One Mile, Four
(Class 2) (0-105) Furlongs
The Ribblesdale Stakes (Group 2) 3 fillies £250,000 One Mile, Four
Furlongs
The Gold Cup (Group 1) 4+ £700,000 Two Miles, Four
Furlongs
The Britannia Stakes (Heritage Handicap) 3 colts & £130,000 Straight Mile
(Class 2) (0-105) geldings
The Hampton Court Stakes (Group 3) 3 £175,000 One Mile, Two
Furlongs
The Buckingham Palace Stakes (Handicap) 3+ £120,000 Seven Furlongs

(Class 2) (0-105)

Note: at ITV request, the Gold Cup and Britannia will be run at slightly different times due to a significant World Cup

match clash (times as marked above)



ITV1

ITV1

ITV1

ITV1

ITV1

ITV1

ITV1

ITV1

ITV1

ITV1

ITV1

ITV1

Monday, March 2, 2026

2.30pm
3.05pm
3.40pm
4.20pm
5.00pm
5.35pm

6.10pm

2.30pm
3.05pm
3.40pm
4.20pm
5.00pm
5-35pm

6.10pm

ROYAL
ASCOT

FOURTH DAY — FRIDAY 19t JUNE

Total Prize Money £2,135,000

The Albany Stakes (Group 3) 2 fillies £125,000
The Commonwealth Cup (Group 1) 3 colts & £700,000
fillies
The Duke of Edinburgh Stakes (Handicap) 3+ £120,000
(Class 2) (0-105)
The Coronation Stakes (Group 1) 3 fillies £700,000
The Sandringham Stakes (Handicap) 3 fillies £120,000
(Class 2) (0-105)
The King Edward VII Stakes (Group 2) 3 colts & £250,000
geldings
The Palace of Holyroodhouse Stakes (Handicap) 3 £120,000

(Class 2) (0-105)

FIFTH DAY — SATURDAY 20 JUNE

Total Prize Money £2,015,000

The Norfolk Stakes (Group 2) 2 £175,000
The Hardwicke Stakes (Group 2) 4+ £250,000
The Queen Elizabeth II Jubilee Stakes (Group 1) 4+ £1,000,000

The Jersey Stakes (Group 3) 3 £175,000

The Wokingham Stakes (Heritage Handicap) 3+ £175,000
(Class 2) (0-110)

The Golden Gates Stakes (Handicap) 3 £120,000
(Class 2) (0-105)

The Queen Alexandra Stakes (Conditions) 4+ £120,000

(Class 2)

Six Furlongs
Six Furlongs
One Mile, Four

Furlongs
Round (Old) Mile

Straight Mile

One Mile, Four
Furlongs
Five Furlongs

Five Furlongs

One Mile, Four
Furlongs
Six Furlongs

Seven Furlongs

Six Furlongs

One Mile, Two
Furlongs
Two Miles, Six
Furlongs



