



ORDER OF RUNNING - ROYAL ASCOT 2026

Total Prize money £10,645,000

FIRST DAY - TUESDAY 16th JUNE

Total Prize Money £2,765,000

ITV1	2.30pm	The Queen Anne Stakes (Group 1)	4+	£800,000	Straight Mile
ITV1	3.05pm	The Coventry Stakes (Group 2)	2	£200,000	Six Furlongs
ITV1	3.40pm	The King Charles III Stakes (Group 1)	3+	£700,000	Five Furlongs
ITV1	4.20pm	The St James's Palace Stakes (Group 1)	3 colts	£700,000	Round (Old) Mile
ITV1	5.00pm	The Ascot Stakes (Handicap) (Class 2) (0-100)	4+	£120,000	Two Miles, Four Furlongs
ITV1	5.35pm	The Wolferton Stakes (Listed)	4+	£125,000	One Mile, Two Furlongs
ITV4	6.10pm	The Copper Horse Stakes (Handicap) (Class 2) (0-100)	4+	£120,000	One Mile, Six Furlongs

SECOND DAY - WEDNESDAY 17th JUNE

Total Prize Money £2,110,000

ITV1	2.30pm	The Queen Mary Stakes (Group 2)	2 fillies	£175,000	Five Furlongs
ITV1	3.05pm	The Queen's Vase (Group 2)	3	£265,000	One Mile, Six Furlongs
ITV1	3.40pm	The Duke of Cambridge Stakes (Group 2)	4+ fillies & mares	£250,000	Round (Old) Mile
ITV1	4.20pm	The Prince of Wales's Stakes (Group 1)	4+	£1,000,000	One Mile, Two Furlongs
ITV1	5.00pm	The Royal Hunt Cup (Heritage Handicap) (Class 2) (Open)	3+	£175,000	Straight Mile
ITV1	5.35pm	The Kensington Palace Stakes (Handicap) (Class 2) (0-105)	4+ fillies & mares	£120,000	Straight Mile
ITV4	6.10pm	The Windsor Castle Stakes (Listed)	2	£125,000	Six Furlongs

THIRD DAY - THURSDAY 18th JUNE

Total Prize Money £1,620,000

ITV1	2.30pm	The Chesham Stakes (Listed)	2	£125,000	Seven Furlongs
ITV1	3.05pm	The King George V Stakes (Handicap) (Class 2) (0-105)	3	£120,000	One Mile, Four Furlongs
ITV1	3.40pm	The Ribblesdale Stakes (Group 2)	3 fillies	£250,000	One Mile, Four Furlongs
ITV1	4.15pm	The Gold Cup (Group 1)	4+	£700,000	Two Miles, Four Furlongs
ITV1	4:50pm	The Britannia Stakes (Heritage Handicap) (Class 2) (0-105)	3 colts & geldings	£130,000	Straight Mile
ITV1	5.35pm	The Hampton Court Stakes (Group 3)	3	£175,000	One Mile, Two Furlongs
ITV4	6.10pm	The Buckingham Palace Stakes (Handicap) (Class 2) (0-105)	3+	£120,000	Seven Furlongs

Note: at ITV request, the Gold Cup and Britannia will be run at slightly different times due to a significant World Cup match clash (times as marked above)



FOURTH DAY – FRIDAY 19th JUNE

Total Prize Money £2,135,000

ITV1	2.30pm	The Albany Stakes (Group 3)	2 fillies	£125,000	Six Furlongs
ITV1	3.05pm	The Commonwealth Cup (Group 1)	3 colts & fillies	£700,000	Six Furlongs
ITV1	3.40pm	The Duke of Edinburgh Stakes (Handicap) (Class 2) (0-105)	3+	£120,000	One Mile, Four Furlongs
ITV1	4.20pm	The Coronation Stakes (Group 1)	3 fillies	£700,000	Round (Old) Mile
ITV1	5.00pm	The Sandringham Stakes (Handicap) (Class 2) (0-105)	3 fillies	£120,000	Straight Mile
ITV1	5.35pm	The King Edward VII Stakes (Group 2)	3 colts & geldings	£250,000	One Mile, Four Furlongs
ITV4	6.10pm	The Palace of Holyroodhouse Stakes (Handicap) (Class 2) (0-105)	3	£120,000	Five Furlongs

FIFTH DAY – SATURDAY 20th JUNE

Total Prize Money £2,015,000

ITV1	2.30pm	The Norfolk Stakes (Group 2)	2	£175,000	Five Furlongs
ITV1	3.05pm	The Hardwicke Stakes (Group 2)	4+	£250,000	One Mile, Four Furlongs
ITV1	3.40pm	The Queen Elizabeth II Jubilee Stakes (Group 1)	4+	£1,000,000	Six Furlongs
ITV1	4.20pm	The Jersey Stakes (Group 3)	3	£175,000	Seven Furlongs
ITV1	5.00pm	The Wokingham Stakes (Heritage Handicap) (Class 2) (0-110)	3+	£175,000	Six Furlongs
ITV1	5.35pm	The Golden Gates Stakes (Handicap) (Class 2) (0-105)	3	£120,000	One Mile, Two Furlongs
ITV4	6.10pm	The Queen Alexandra Stakes (Conditions) (Class 2)	4+	£120,000	Two Miles, Six Furlongs